## Legal Ad

## REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS 2023.2002 CALL FOR ARTISTS – Murals

Only those firms or individuals submitting completed proposal packages will be considered. Submittals are due by 2:00 p.m. local time August 10, 2023.

The Public Art Advisory Committee and the City of Conway, Arkansas, are inviting artists and artist teams to submit their qualifications to provide original artwork/murals for the Stone Dam Creek Mural Underpass Project located off Donaghey Avenue & and a mural(s) to be painted in Downtown Conway on a public building(s) (To be decided at a later date)

Interested parties may obtain Request for Qualification (RFQ) documents for this project from the Procurement Office, online at <a href="www.conwayarkansas.gov">www.conwayarkansas.gov</a> or via email <a href="jamie.brice@conwayarkansas.gov">jamie.brice@conwayarkansas.gov</a>

The City of Conway supports equal opportunity, therefore minority and women owned business enterprises are encouraged to participate.

City of Conway Attn: Jamie Brice, Purchasing Manager 1111 Main St. Conway, AR 72032

Only those firms or individuals submitting letters of interest and completed proposal packages which best meet the needs of the City of Conway will be considered, regardless of past contracts with the City of Conway. The City is not responsible for lost or misguided solicitations. The City of Conway has the right to reject any or all submittals.

Dated this July 26, 2023

CITY OF CONWAY

CONWAY, ARKANSAS BY: Mayor Bart Castleberry